FOXX Development Inc.

Address: 3480 Preston Ridge Road, Suite500, Alpharetta, GA 30005, USA

Tel: (+1)608-471-2060

Email: xiangyuzeng@foxxusa.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2023-08-10

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID:2AQRM-C65 as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by FOXX Development Inc. will establish a new FCC ID:2AQRM-C65 under FOXX Development Inc. grant code for purpose of marketing, and the new model will be under new FCC ID. The original grant to Shenzhen Youmi Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd. (FCC ID: 2ATZ4-G5Z23) will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is Shenzhen Youmi Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd. (FCC ID: 2ATZ4-G5Z23)
- 2. The original grant date is: 08/04/2023
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the FCC ID number, Applicant, address, trade name, model number and memory are different, Among them, the memory has changed and does not affect the RF characteristics
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in the application.

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Xiangyu Zeng

Sincerely,

Signature:

Xiangyu Zeng

Product Manager